Publlshmg
F;ampany

Ol'kS Of

Sm

800-323-1049

Copyright © 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188
International Copyright Secured. All Rights Reserved.

Warning: It is illegal to copy any portion of this book



Company

Since 1892

HOPE Publishing



FO

EWORD = .. .
uElgubllshmg
i : ingllides se e an

W ﬁt: mﬁ it with ht;arte%mgge y

g support and encouragement of my cre-
ative work. During his tenure as President of Hope Publishing
Company, we developed a warm friendshp and shared a mutual
love of hymnody.

My first keyboard collection was published by Hope in
included arrangements of several iymns that I had arr;
played for worship services at i '
on Hilton Head Island, Sou
Kay Beall, and I were th

pleted over fifty @yard collectiog%

Since 1987 I hav

the majority of wi ere published lgy Hppe Publishing Com-=
pany. These tions represent%gicam portiongof
ongoing crgdtiy¥output. They ect my lifelo of
the musi ich helps all of orship in co Wy: the
anciel traditional hy hymns and ne posed
am@ d songs. (g"\ Q

gn thankful for ative gifts I've 1ven and for the
doors God has o tome. I am I for my parents,
teachers, me nd especially gﬁ e, MK; all of them
have helped 0 make music the center of my life’s work.
And fin pecial word of to Jane Holstein at Hope
for he

ntinued support ar@t rial expertise in the shaping

of man my recent proj
F
Q éo - John Carter



Holy, oly,goly %rdgodAlmlghty'
Praise to the Lord, the:Alrmghty
Joytul, Joyful, We Adore Thee. ..

For the Beauty of the Earth..
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise...
Many and Great..
Come, Thou Fount Of Every Blessmg
Fantasy on “Holy Manna™.

O Worship the King...

We Are Marching in !he: nght of Go
To God Be the Glory....

PRAISE TO CHRIST 0
The Lord My Shepherd Gu eWell............ .05,

When Morning Gilds thé\Skies.. s T,y e e s
I Will Arise and Go t .
O for a Thousand (s JS T .

Fairest Lord Jes

yFalthfulnesq R R I R R
Blessed Assurance.. Q g T R S
Be Thou MyVision... e e R AR A R Rl AR A A

Amazing Grace....
Simple Gifts.....
On Eagle’s Wings.

O Master
Lord, Li

AD

FEBUS o cunvsovms smnmesas eaviie sTeenans exvs v sanees IR
f the Father’s Low: 0 | SR (|
oy to the World! 5, S )
Sing We Now of Chri tmas (Now the Gmen Blade Rlsee)....................... 74
O Sing a Song of Bethlehem (Fantasy on “ngsfold”) Rt o B0 ¢
O Come, All Ye Faithful... e e .}
Go, TellItontheMountam R R R B R R 1O

e, Thou Long-Ex



HOLY WEEK

MyFaithlooksUpto"Ihee.............................................................. 83
Near the Cross............. T TR . .
WhatWondmusloveIsTms GRS . 1.
Jesu, Jesu, Fill UswnhYourLove USSP RSSURRORRI* ||
When I Survey the Wondrous Cross........coeeeeeeveeenenieeiineeeinneeenireeenneee 92
‘Were You There... e R 95

\D P """" iblishing

101

_ompany

pgﬁﬂm&dﬁgﬁn

Like the Murmur of the Dove’s S0ng..........cceeieieeinvsimsseninsonnssnnssesses 110
Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart..........ooovvvveeiiiieiiiininninensennnnnnn. 112
Ev’ry Time I Feel the Spirit.....cccccovveeviniiiniieieenieieeeieeeeeeneeee. 114

REFORMATION A'
A Mighty Fortress Is Our Godé ‘\)l 16
COMMUNION 4, o

One Bread, One Body...
Now the Silence... ’
Let Us Talents and Tongue mple
Let Us Break Bread Togeth:

DEATH & LIFE ET
Hymn of Promi

PATRIOTIC
America, the Q\

Eternal Falb@o

P oy of Mani's o
eGlftofLove e terense et tee s eee s te et eee e see nereee e e
rumpet Tune..... 08 e

My ShepherdWﬂl Su Iy My Needscoamnmamanaasusanrainsman 14
Hornpipe (Finale)... TR T e 10
Air (from Orchcstra] Su1te No 3) B R I
Trumpet Voluntary... R A R S s e A s s 1R




Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty!

Music by JOHN B. DYKES
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately; with marked rhythm

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




. 1 -
- | Y L L L L L
— :
- e X RN TR TERT O - E E
n 1 ;
- ar B LA ¥

a tempo

ten.

atempo .

r

p,

e b

a temp@ Q

rit.

Holy, Holy, Holy! Lord God Almighty!



Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

LOBE DEN HERREN
Erneuerten Gesangbuch, Straslund 1665
Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




—2=
»

e Almighty

e Lord, th

e toth

Prais



Ve

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

v-aligli




Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

HYMN TO JOY
Music by LUDWIG VAN BEETHOVEN
o Setting by JOHN CARTER
Spirited
| I | ; | I 1 | s | I | I

: . : r.. : ﬁ#

Since 189

rit. a tempo

!l
3

T
Bz
TN

\A 1R R

oll

=TT |d— e
“TT®

11 0

]

X

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee



molto rit.

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee



10

For the Beauty of the Earth

DIX
Music by CONRAD KOCHER
Lyrically, sustained Setting by JOHN CARTER
) o)
f) u It ] I I i ] 1 : |
P A ] (91 1 Y | | [ | : ]

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




P .

For the Beauty of the Earth



12

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise

ST. DENIO
Welsh Melody

Moderately, with marked rhythm Seffing by JOHN CARTER

J—

_ = T H
D) =1 e

Since 1892 '

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




¢
\
]

Rl

sl

L 1
~1®

%@é

o\

N

PO

L]

poco rit.

i

s

ol

dN

N

g

-

1%

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise



LACQUIPARLE

Native American Melody
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Many and Great

Somber, with strong rhythm

14

o L

ifit &
e ....___ 8

v‘
_l___ |

_J_I
=
&

?i\"l}
\!)U
F)
T.=%s

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

© 2005 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |



15

|t L JL ] L]
TG Qe
(=]
. g T i cl||leee [|||[1er1E>
T ~fl= 16
N
-L.;O > 1%
it
A il TP nxw_u/ e |14
o, [edie =
/] |14
Bk ]
TR N “TTe®
—Tof 119
: | AT = e’ [Hélie
AT Ll = Ima L o
—HER N Ae a I ..-\ __..__o || . v&
o 3
s b 1y mini 7l 9
Hiw >l
1o R
Iy .”..u"... H N aedll
I N L e
||+7 e T
})
e ) TR NI
L —TTETD i TIv1$ I
&vv TR N1 -.Adﬂvu | 1é ol 1| 1¢ Cm
( » | | b | | = J;Im
A Er iR S A il B Jij # # s
: 5 cl =
D1, 1 | S GO ) MW ™M T o E




16

Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing

NETTLETON

John Wyeth’s

Repository of Sacred Music, 1813
Setting by JOHN CARTER

~ -

With quiet movement; sustained (J =c.68)

—

© Since 1892 - N

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing




18

Fantasy on

Holy Manna

HOLY MANNA
Columbian Harmony, 1825
Lightly, with marked rhythm Reting by JOHR CARTER
= d
f
- : o —
Since 1892
ﬁl —y——t |k\ | 1 |L\ | h h I i -
R e a eSSt
D) i_yls-_' \‘:.l L 5 el | : r.
—
— - :

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




19

=

no rit.

Fantasy on Holy Manna



20

O Worship the King

LYONS
William Gardiner’s Sacred Melodies, 1815
Moderately; rhythmically (J =c.98-100) Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




e

=

f
.
(1"}
1
Al
:

%H
I
2
- i:‘;j

O Worship the King



22

We Are Marching in the Light of God

SIYAHAMBA
Zulu Melody
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately fastysustai ' s 9
T v » v D e e

— — * p_ 1 —
ﬁ ! I — 5 ] Iﬁ E IF ;'. ! f
(pedal carefully)
Ko, 1 Fen, 1 B,

| 18

1
il
b

i
i

H

24
TT®|!
11|
BEL )

© 2004 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




23

Dl |
T

1
-l
e

1 1 1 _i :

BHS1

:
-
s

A
By
|l EHF &

17T

@Yy
_.i: ==

|
e

| P == |

JEN

|
]

N rit.

1
T ¢ B |

[IR—9)

rit.

L

4

We Are Marching in the Light of God



24

To God Be the Glory

TO GOD BE THE GLORY
Music by WILLIAM H. DOANE
Setting by JOHN CARTER

B s = e T |.A' ) . < ! |

ST E LR ‘é’cﬂQ = é{ﬁ‘ﬂ .
& »

brin out melody \, _ _ @ | |

— » .

%
«1/»

ey
—m
—%
—hll
g ol
ARl
S © T\
)
o L8
—
[ 1

.
e
o@%

i

© 1991 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




25

a tempo'_. - .. -

R.H. maratoy ”

;ﬂ:i_f‘-‘*i:

5
2

e

":Lgi

To God Be the Glory



26

—

S

1

.. ‘—;i:&  Mam iEm = i

£
I
~

= ‘bql
== b# F

=

c GI(’I‘},

To God Be th



27

The Lord My Shepherd Guards Me Well

BROTHER JAMES’ AIR
Music by JAMES L. BAIN
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately

o RS, ¢ S .o N N L

——
oo W S N PR 5 TS B—
Y A

| 1.

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




[ Y]

l}
I
!
i
i

The Lord My Shepherd Guards Me Well



The Lord My Shepherd Guards Me Well



30

When Morning Gilds the Skies

LAUDES DOMINI
Music by JOSEPH BARNBY
Setting by JOHN CARTER

= —————— - F

-
™)
D
.-.m..%
O
D
T
TR
R

ity
saup

=y
1| e

ﬁ:
i
I

k *1 H
L]
=
Ly
W A4
f“
E |
G
TN
THS

=

olilall
b

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




—$H
T
—
—3ry|

L BEL)
= Nl
R |
2 V- ol
Vol

When Morning Gilds the Skies



32

I Will Arise and Go to Jesus

ARISE
Walker’s Southern Harmony, 1835

Moderately, with marked rhythm Pelinghy IOHN CARTER

o ;
= '

J

Tl T IR B T :F 2T T 1T T
J 4 ]

L

3
L)
i)
N
A
[
LIEN

|
\

— i«::z,,

T%‘_: el

K]
=

(d
2~ |

p
=

e eil—
NG e
[ W

i

!

(A0
\
L
L

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188,
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




3

(98]

| 168

L
| 188

5
1
| |
| | 1|
| 1
= ==
s
T

#
Y )

21N

sty -

|

4!:‘5

long
== T T 1=
o — i = J rE——— £
e) | g | = -
= |7
| eloefer Ele
= F =
Slower, majestically N slowing sightly /2
=3 !

S

el — e l— e e l— e el — e e — e l—
T
Tk R TR *

el S welll

AR

L

=

I Will Arise and Go to Jesus

2~ I pal | )

G



34

O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing

AZMON
Music by CARL G. GLASER
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Spirited, but not too fast

© 1991 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




e 9

N . “NHER
o

e AL T\ N
|
C—ooR | [ )

O for a Thousand Tongues to Sing



CRUSADER’S HYMN

Schlesche Volkslieder, 1842
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Fairest Lord Jesus

36

(3

Since 1892

Quietly, at a leisurely pace

010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

b,

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |



:j
0
I
%ti:: )

L 1
[ 1.
Rl
e
L1
ndloll|D

¢l

Fairest Lord Jesus



38

Jesus, Lover of My Soul

ABERYSTWYTH
Music by JOSEPH PARRY
Moderately, with some freedom seing by JOHN, CARTER
~ N
H u | ' T T 1 |

9

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




39

poco rit. a tempo

1 [ | I ———
S eaiiaie iAo ol ot i B e

.
n 90l
¢—N

|j~:
g .. :-:L; " ) o _&.
“TE T
E&
i L)
D

e
¥
¢
[
\
( —¢

Jesus, Lover of My Soul



40

It Is Well with My Soul

VILLE DU HAVRE
Music by PHILIP P. BLISS
Setting by JOHN CARTER

i
I "‘*gg: I
%i:p )
- It
o Lt
i

L 0L
_\t

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




It Is Well with My Soul



|

| .

| .

| I

A |REASh av Rlnd

TTT®

ols—

q'uqar

¥

o |
1'IL__
%Fﬂl

[ T
«—

(R=-11 1D

CTWR

AER)

TS

il
T

It Is Well with My Soul

E:
S

¢ R




for May Schwarz 43

Here I Am, Lord

Music by DANIEL L. SCHUTTE
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with movement

2y
\)
=Y

=
s

L AL T

§
TS —8H

o~ |opid 8

© 1981 and this Arr. © 1995 OCP Publications. Pu hl shed by OCP Publications, 5536 NE Hassalo, Portland, OR 97213.
All glt erved. Used by pcrrmssmn.

[The copying of this music is prohibited by} w and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |




Here I Am, Lord



2 | | |
——a) - — 2
}“’ S——aeen

reorireriirerPrpy

R ]

o
. 491
—

—
-
('}
\]
Bl
|
9
at

3
5
3
:
3\
3

rordryrifrerirsriirerR

| o] o]

|

¢l

Here I Am, Lord



FAITHFULNESS
Setting by JOHN CARTER

[N AL

46

Great Is Thy Faithfulness

Music by WILLIAM M. RUNYAN

Majestic, with some freedom

Since 1892F

© 1923, Ren. 1951 and this Arr. © 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049 All rights reserved.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |



b 2)

oty | ¢ o

Great Is Thy Faithfulness



48
Blessed Assurance

ASSURANCE
Music by PHOEBE P. KNAPP
At aleisurely pace; sustained Setting by JOHN CARTER

===

bl

$
o]

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Blessed Assurance



50

Be Thou My Vision

SLANE
Irish Folk Tune
Setting by JOHN CARTER
Unhurried, with freedom throughout

poco rit. a tempo poco rit. a tempo

.
==

N

bring out melody

© 2005 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.







52

Amazing Grace

NEW BRITAIN

Virginia Harmony, 1931

With movement, but quietly and smoothly Setting by JOHN CARTER
% bring out melodic line

il

, Qr o~ A 2nd timt’.'$
S 4

|

E: o

|
o | |
<{]]
e

:':: = ﬁi =
l' r

i

. 1) i

[

.

TN

T

]
—

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




sriope  © gloll '

QT!UD

decresc.

Amazing Grace



54

Simple Gifts

American Folk Tune

Setting by JOHN CARTER
Moderately
g 1 1 1 | i ﬂ I - H_
'\m ke e . 1 — | —_t1 | | | | : IP IF IP l I
[3) _ ' I
» dplishing
e o . | |

|

dl

[ ]
D), ] : |
cresc.

3 | 2 ! 2 | 2 i % ] s
Sy = z 2 Z e =2 & =

= j = j = l = T = i

:I ,A

| | ; 1 gl ! | Y j ; |‘\ —AI H I H } | 1 :

5 o

z

i

l

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




slowing . atempo

#HE > ————
;J 1 II! 1

Simple Gifis



On Eagle’s Wings

Music by MICHAEL JONCAS
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with intensity

Since 1892 T

: e ——— ———
liiigsasaariisiiiadataadg

==

© 1979 and this Arr. © 1997 Jan Michael Joncas. Published by OCP Publications, 5536 NE Hassalo, Portland, OR 97213.
All rights reserved. Used by permission.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |




a tempo, slightly slower

f)
P A
F 4

Iy

i 4
CI— P | P :i ;
O] o & ] Pt
B L L DA . "
L 1 i |

e r Y

a tempo

On Eagle’s Wings

¢l



58

When We Are Living

SOMOS DEL SENOR
Spanish Melody

Moderately, with marked rhythm Setting by JOHN CARTER

:ﬁ
L1
| B
ol
| R
e
o
il
e
o
it
{ =
-
A
e

- ! - ; - * [ = | V'|

© 2005 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

&l
(11
- &l

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




59

&l
&l
o
[y
[
—%

)

S S S S —" =
. 33 %5 | 32 = 3
PEfESE==ssrte s SEEe S0 s :
v he - 1 v a‘

When We Are Living

&l
&l
¢

(
3

(15

j_




60

O Master, Let Me Walk with Thee

MARYTON
Music by H. PERCY SMITH

Publishing ™

== =
o =
[y W
LIk ] 1]
M
19 |
-‘ﬁ I
2
TS
| N1 1.
el
hdl

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




61

——
! i ?—ﬁi—

a tempo

3
=

'ff Fqi

)

i 4

H v =

.

a tempo

ster, Let Me Walk with Thee

O Ma



62

Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying

CHILDREN PRAYING
Music by KEN MEDEMA
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately; not hurried

e

© 1973 and this Arr. © 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




63

Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying



. ———
3

Lord, Listen to Your Children Praying



65

O Holy Night

CANTIQUE DE NOEL
Music by ADOLPHE C. ADAM
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moder ; sustained t out

| ]
LN
)

-

[y 1
r-=]
(Y1
poco rit.
T
- f
| sl 1
1 -l LY
| v =]
=

i
]

i
hif
t

|

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




66

O Holy Night




eri flg _

O Holy Night



68

Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus

HYFRYDOL
Music by ROWLAND H. PRICHARD
Setting by JOHN CARTER

@p
i

N>
i
-
n
4
“B
|
\
by
ol
AL
N
o
i

=
te Ve 4P Libelie lie sy

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




69

Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus

: | |
= : —- E 3 : :
ﬂﬂ_& 0 . b‘o Lo i “-_._______,_...-"FO

O



70

Of the Father’s Love Begotten

DIVINUM MYSTERIUM
Plainsong, 13th C.
Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




71

I

BN
Q;c
N
"ﬂ-—|
haa
L1
Q
—¥N
S el

decresc.

=
il
—
|
3
o]
2o Gl

Q]

Of the Father’s Love Begotten



72

Joy to the World!

ANTIOCH
Music by GEORGE FRIDERIC HANDEL
Moderately, with spirit Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




EF¥FE
] '_'" rr'jl -“'—u—_-ﬂ‘
-
(7]

Joy to the World!



74

Sing We Now of Christmas

Now the Green Blade Rises

NOEL NOUVELET
French Carol, 15th C.

S‘[ing by JOHN CARTER
T T lmg T
> T

'.': i

’
,“1 s

]
2
]1
i
!

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Sing We Now of Christmas



76

O Sing a Song of Bethlehem

Fantasy on “Kingsfold”

KINGSFOLD
English Folk Tune
Moderately Setting by JOHN CARTER

e
it
[[]
L
it

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




77

ey
[\
1
— (¢
r_ |
(
et b ‘- 1
[
(1Y
[
|
i C(
i

O Sing a Song of Bethlehem



78

O Come, All Ye

Brightly, but not too fast

Faithful

ADESTE FIDELES

John F. Wade’s Cantus Diversi, 1751

Setting by JOHN CARTER
J % mﬂ | hJ o
e y . ~|;_
f
© . .
Since 1892
e ES=—=e———ir=rs

L 1
¥
9 .

é_g;:r ==
O = e e f
o gﬁ-—q ‘$ |_E;-©\ -

( ; P
WP N A O = Tﬁ*'ﬂf
'\:J; fEﬁlg_‘_t w i | |

.
| ] =] v

=

© 1995 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




79
slowing slightly

TETS

g

HES

giis
I

sidwingSlightly

a tempo

o
el ST

===

=

_.',.{__F_‘

O Come, All Ye Faithful



80

Go, Tell It on the Mountain

GO, TELLIT
Traditional Spiritual
Setting by JOHN CARTER

With an easy li
'\:)".}
m
[ 2
#ﬁ A :r. = --Iy.l_l_\.._\.._ i - — |D

téa’@:
i
{l
i

i
I
\\h)_
e
I i
Yo
G I
\— |
Y e
—HetTe
-
PETH

TR
N
N

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




81

3

Go, Tell It on the Mountain




82

¥

SN

gl
i

‘fﬂhi‘// - A \vﬂ’“-/gz E .,1'—.|AJ./I
i’-‘“ﬂ""_’ = = —

LR ad

Go, Tell It on the Mountain

G 1l




83

My Faith Looks Up to Thee

OLIVET
Music by LOWELL MASON
Setting by JOHN CARTER

1]

N

b |

A
| |

x|
B ]

st
I
B ]

= —cs
TFF r@* TELFPELT

|

IR PNTPUBIERPRT

r I

A i ——

poco rit.

iddgidd;

M. =N

‘Il]l‘fl]l
& = -
1 /i_\_‘__ﬂ!/

="

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserve

d.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




84

a tempo poco rit. a tempo
vﬁ% TTIT 7 P tly "olrF | o
- % | o Y Jﬂ Y -

1IN L.Company
R e 1

My Faith Looks Up to Thee



My Faith Looks Up to Thee



86

Near the Cross

NEAR THE CROSS
Music by WILLIAM H. DOANE
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Quie ith e fr . 9 2

) I
mf
<2 ¢
"4=Z Sin
S
Fr—( (Fee¥ F

o WL

i

..
3

A
=

J

QNS
i
k]
Ex=
o
H
[\

r-

a— —

X

+H
el

i

\

I

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




o N )

e F =% % _ \
= =4 ?: | 1;4 J_J*’J ;1\

Near the Cross

(-_‘HT; N )

gﬁ 2o |




88

What Wondrous Love Is This

Walker’s Southern Harmony, 1835

WONDROUS LOVE

With freedom (J =c.52) Setting by JOHN CARTER
— "4 ) — — _ "4 — —
D) |
mf |
|
ﬁ_l T 1 1 r =

slowing slightly

I8

Since 1892

a tempo

: . . o=
= ——— -F.-% ==+
) 1 1 ) e
St 'I : = - = : =

ir

| 1088

e

T

R

l .
| F an iy d d= i
\.;Ju — _' &
i
v 1 J :
# u"- 3: /,' :;": Si
e —— >~ 2 & 2
% slowing slightly
I -\ : —
= J %‘15; : == i
SET N = = =
F’ 7 & g % e . mf

dH

Lt

: B
=
\-..,___‘_-_-_—_‘_./

© 1994 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

010 Y.
|

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




89

a tempo
9 1 | 1 1 1
e e T — Z a2 =
sustained r
o |
e —

~,

r_,_...-.-'-" 3I--——-1 '_,_..-—' 3;--——1 /.--—— L .‘\‘ N — 3:---’.'_%/—‘ .
SES === '::E“EJ:$"‘I:’E'JFEF
& & e e o - | 2

‘--_._.--/ ,__L____/ I = \\ h I.'______3-'-'-""J L______3-—'-"""J

‘What Wondrous Love Is This




90

Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love

‘Since 1892,

CHEREPONI
Ghana Folk Song, adapt. TOM COLVIN
Moderately, sustained Setting by JOHN CARTER
A u ten. ten. , . .
o Wil 1 | |
Gy — - — s £
o)
B — ;

=
iadaigis

-3
|
J{_

ten.

poco rit.

Bl
L 11

o

| 1

Q

© 1969 and this Arr. © 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love



92

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross

HAMBURG
Music by LOWELL MASON
Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 1994 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




93

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross



lmJ'
-,ﬁJJ‘w ='h"
= —=

slowing slightly

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross



95

Were You There

S ni

— A

.LT_
E[]

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




96

red
\

Omw%on 7] Pl
o Z m
mm,m% M
RS- N
CZ g
\ 8 E | )
i ZE8 Ll —H
.._.m_”... .%.muMu Mg f LIEL]
D |
|
.m.. i .M.&
] | ]
e —

‘Were You There



97




98

All Glory, Laud and Honor

ST.THEODULPH
Music by MELCHOIR TESCHNER
Setting by JOHN CARTER

A = -
i=. rlk_i/' 1 Y~ v: a

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




1
i LY 1
F
Han
v,
R |
3
1

All Glory, Laud and Honor




All Glory, Laud and Honor



101

Lift High the Cross

CRUCIFER
Music by SYDNEY HUGO NICHOLSON
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with Spifff'(J= .9 PUb]iShin )

Slrl%e ]=8?25 — £ 5 £ # ‘ ﬁ

S i

o Lo
Ji
I
4

i

Wi
4
ok
b

4

o
[ HL 10
[ YHL 1
TN
)
L1
L'l
el
TEN
LI ]
SITIER

e~

e

|

B
N
YR
G
iy
—Hb | e

1 s
| & : Ll Ll
_.g ﬁ.s - ﬁ.g [

R

© 1974 and this Arr. © 1994 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




cresc.

Lift High the Cross



103

a’

—
L &4 ¥ °

Bz

atlyy

slowing gre:

Lift High the Cross



104

Crown Him with Many Crowns

DIADEMATA
Music by GEORGE J. ELVEY
Setting by JOHN CARTER
Easy ragtime tempo RRNRY

| e N I o | |
= Ha—Fr—= T 1 | - — T = ]

4 blishi S

| v

Since 1892

—_—

| 18K
fian
by

| | 1
| | || | S

— — -':11- -

v : F ‘: F :_ :/’“:. :

© 2007 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




105

a tempo

rit.

1))

—

lightly

-

Fey)

1
1

zZ

—
=t

—

==

—t—e

——
r L

o

7

m &
Il |

-1
ol

=

B

#
P IV 1]

A A
| ILE
ot ™
.‘.l’-/_ H..Pb.ll
AN
T ¥ L JEL ]
e
T -._,r \- | ||
iAW
g
ot oes
L]
ﬁ s
il G
b [ 108
)L
unn- M

\_!}U'

3

Crown Him with Many Crowns



106

Hallelujah!

Based on “Hallelujah” from THE MESSIAH
Music by GEORGE FRIDERIC HANDEL
o Sg{ting by JOHN CARTER

Spirited

i
i
f
_a
:

L
[

W
"C:I"ll

© 1998 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




107

L AL 188

Lee

L1 I

ot

L 1L YRR

) ™

|.}

e

e

Hallelujah!




q

4

4
=

Hallelujah!



109

L]

@l

poco accel.

St

N

Hallelujah!

& g

| | i)
5E ;.g =
=z = e
- ey
, ~

! 1

q] I: :
i
bg' 3 2
k-



110
For Frank Hussey

Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song

BRIDEGROOM
Music by PETER CUTTS
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Quie
f)
[3)

url

7
o

¢

© 1969 and this Arr. © 1995 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




111

a tempo

(111

I | ==
> =S iE= =1 £ 2
' q

P

Like the Murmur of the Dove’s Song



112

Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart

MORECAMBE
Music by FREDERICK C. ATKINSON
Freely Setting by JOHN CARTER

% e 4—-'—",51” '§_‘_E

© 1991 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart



114

Ev’ry Time I Feel the Spirit

African American Spiritual
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with marked rhythm

k 1 I I g — hr k 1 i i
e RTE e e e S e free D

 — & _ﬁ 1 = 1 = - H—roi
- & | l | V -d-v‘-

© 1990 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




115

A
fz £t 3

slowing greatly

o

e :f
%EE. S

g

i3

Ev’ry Time I Feel the Spirit

~~
= 2T AL
i — e
IE" L

)
1y
InY
'
-



116

A Mighty Fortress Is Our God

Music by MARTIN LUTHER
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with marked rhythm; lightly throughout

T

|

Bring out melody

a tempo

HL.|

kend

PN

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




117

j#'
S g
¥

718

N

QllN =
ot

L

L

L
iy

L

L

— - = : i —
= i : i T 1 IF 3 —_—tl—

2 ' ' ' S — l_—r— b —
RIS = T e
S mp

A Mighty Fortress Is Our God



One Bread, One Body

Music by JOHN B. FOLEY
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Moderately, with much freedom (d=c.60-64)

Q218
Ul
il
mil
min|
i
-
\ THI~
N _
‘11
N J
il
Il
il ..

'qa = 'qa

© 1978 and this Arr. © 1998 John B. Foley, S.J. Published by OCP Publications, 5536 NE Hassalo, Portland, OR 97213.
All rights reserved. Used by permission.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |




bl |4

¢ PR
it

h

)
7 3 9

L mgltorit.

(1ENE

| Y

| Ew
™ 1
e

#-

<

—l [+

1T

One Bread, One Body



120

Now the Silence

NOW
Music by CARL SCHALK
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Qj

i.--.

=
g

ol

" 1aE

o
N

W[ %] 2~

ra

L 18

"!'! e d _.ll | 1
=

© 1969 and this Arr. © 1998 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net.




poco rit.

e

a tempo

121

—

: b?}:

¢

1L

Tl

n,F
.

ﬂ
T —

Q@m DA

3

[y,
==

——

For

v
2

A

molto rit.

Ready

|

—

) S

L1

Now the Silence

$ z
2

=
r-

¢l



Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ

LINSTEAD

Jamaican Folk Tune

Adapted by DOREEN POTTER
Setting by JOHN CARTER
Lively, but with lyric quality (J =c. 124)

E—— =
= : : g —
mf — ]
: Sthice 1892 v -
I | J’* — I | 1
s ,.;_.!"J—o—' — =s==c=5 ===== =

© 1975 and this Arr. © 1998 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




123

i
J};
i3

SEE=S ===t

-4l

Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ



124 for my friend, Harvey Scholl

Let Us Break Bread Together

LET US BREAK BREAD
African American Spiritual
Unhurried, with slight rubato throughout Setting by JOHN CARTER
| : y
o WL I T B = = — = : =2
———i— : 5 . = =T 3 = : = =||.;.. — = ::?
'Since 1892
] ] l |
G —FF o o> 717 '
' —1 F VT ‘F | — |
3——1—#—14& S S ENE AN H:EEE
B o —_— ' Tt :
f 1 F N F ' |

P

L NER

i»
il
S
[ I‘

-
eI _

© 1990 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




125

e -
h ':i!"-,;J" decrese.

——s<
=

slowing greatly

e——r
|

Lk ad

Let Us Break Bread Together

¢l



126 .
for Austin C. Lovelace

Hymn of Promise

PROMISE
Music by NATALIE SLEETH
Setting by JOHN CARTER

slowing slightly

o o tempo

e
e

L 18
i

L 18

THM
. |
BiLIL]

© 1986 and this Arr. © 1995 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




127

winmpg

slowing
—F
£
=

JH.,H i

bring out melody_ A

— -

L
—
Socresc

slowing slightly

Hymn of Promise



128

Shall We Gather at the River

HANSON PLACE
Music by ROBERT LOWRY
Setting by JOHN CARTER

f
iV wim]

a tempo

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




129

ten. ten. Atempo E g
1

|
rubato

**’1‘??

-
i)
= —
~
bi] -
=

ColIH

Shall We Gather at the River T



130 o
for Lois Gilbert Anderson

Day Is Done

Taps

With quiet movement

Setting by JOHN CARTER

GO iR )

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




131

We Gather Together

KREMSER

Nederlandtsch Gedenckclanck, 1626
Moderately, with strong rhythm derting by dOHN.CARTER

—F ™

Lmd

| THRE

2

N
| 18
| 1

3x

QiG]

Mo

M|

S===
‘1’ s S

© 1991 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




132

slowing gradually

p T
| 0
= L

=

STP

r—
—F

1
Yes  eis

n.

o .: = ::

g RAL 15N

| 1HEE

(11l
ol
olal

=

We Gather Together



) —L

=]
gy 1 r T
y I z 1
1 5
I [ an :
g & J s

ISt
fﬂr)rJJ’J/

-'... ‘b’-}

- :#'T;'tf: :

=E

iL-g = E, .-r:

<l

Wil

Boe ot

SgL .

— | [ U

L 110D

DR |

:di‘l‘

% )o~eh )

¢

==

| Bl 1008
L 18 1N

- |
L 4

We Gath

er Together

oy




134

Now Thank We All Our God

NUN DANKET
Music by JOHANN CRUGER
Setting by JOHN CARTER

et === — S
TOF FF [ faf 17 F O

© 2003 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




135

%

= =
':r: ?F'a_hah:

P

=

—/

| /

>

e
LN

-

1

:Ew

1Lt

_)_‘:lLl_

ompany

iZ

i
|

i

=

::

2
F-

2
-
I

—H

K]
3 L
T

sadfh)

| 188

[ 1HES

o8|

N NP

a1
-1
T

|l £

_h

N
TR
[~

7%

delel

Now Thank We All Our God



136

With Grateful Heart I Thank You, Lord

GRATUS
sic by MARY KAY BEALL

Publishitig™"

. | & b rr z
M I i — = S T i =0

N
F_§ - F 2

YN
i
1
oM
ol
(-1 1
o |

© 1991 and this Arr. © 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




137

rit. a tempo
===
= (3 ° T
! iM)J

J_)JF Pj_[ﬁ/
mpany

%a tempo rit.

[ 18

AT
N |2~ —g‘»

| 108

With Grateful Heart I Thank You, Lord



America, the Beautiful

MATERNA
Music by SAMUEL A. WARD

Setting by JOHN CARTER
Moderately; sustained throughout RO

Since18
o Skl PV .. P

I — | i

===s Sk
A
- . » ﬂ Y
T P N ITPL ERNERE NS

[ S R— ] e
¥ = 5 & = | & & & & =

© 2004 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




|
(AL R

BILIIN

ﬁﬂl HY—
- Al
\. 14

_ £ £

_“
w
e o]

% aPE 22FE o2F

_ gf##gfﬁﬁgf##gfﬂﬁ E EII|E|||E||§

5 N
—Hi
¢

America, the Beautiful

g1

Colldl

g



140

Eternal Father, Strong to Save

MELITA
Music by JOHN B. DYKES

l Sefting by JOHN CARTER
I i [ 1 1

© 2004 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




141

Eternal Father, Strong to Save



L

L1
—1 1 | i .

b

D)

01| |{[> < e

Eternal Father, Strong to Save



O Perfect Love

143

 PERFECTLOVE
Slowly, with much freedom Mlé'iel;lg; Jbg)sjgp}%Bcﬁg
fen.
w > e — e —
- = F i 5 — g —— = 3 _ ]
mf " e 9 F
I
:4 : ] X% £ = = s
it. F 1
Pl Shiee 1892 . .
: — !

2o R

)

7
=

molto rit.

=9l

o fen. ten. ten. I
[ & ]
[l &1

=~ o 5 f ©

'1|' | G i =3 =

2 T ;| T

R.H. decresc.
)
= : e B
br a2
b 2 I -

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

¢

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




144

Passacaglia

(A song of praise) JOHN CARTER

Moderately slow

IS
™)

._ﬂ)
B
40

Sl

| 18R

{10

{ 108

7
L
A

EL*
L
L,

¢l

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




145

II1.
a tempo

i

L L
P |
v—

" | 1
TN o




N )

W
syl
e

% sl



147

Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

Music by JOHANN SEBASTIAN BACH
Setting by JOHN CARTER
o 2

i

t
Jill=

L 1

A

—T®

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




T %—
A R
™

al;

L ]

A1 g_
L]
Bk

Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring



149

-3

st
R .|

BT

—sth
< |

]

N o

ﬁﬁ |r- ol e R | 1 1 g
b~ we =it '."'—:—d = =
!} F. I r- ro r- I |

i

Lmd @_

= - - = =
| . y P
04 ke . 1. - =10 T ==

I

PRI

—1

i
§

¢

oy Tl —_— . i
— =Si= 15

Jesu, Joy of Man’s Desiring

: : i [¥ L H[T], -



150

Moderately

for Mary Kay Beall

The Gift of Love

GIFT OF LOVE
English Melody, adapt. by HAL H. HOPSON
Setting by JOHN CARTER

| an ¥

el

{

L 1.

i

TTERR

© 1972 and this Arr. © 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, IL 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




151

slowing slggh;!y

Ay
-

Ien.

slowing % *

[HR—9

12

Dl .

T T

The Gift of Love



152

Trumpet Tune

Music by HENRY PURCELL
Setting by JOHN CARTER

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




153

rit.
o | 1 > i' s P 'F f g_/i | <
~
e e e ===
t T | I

¢l

Trumpet Tune



154

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need

RESIGNATION

American Folk TuneR
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Leisurely pace, but with movement

1892

imnce

© 1987 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |



155

) 4

‘\

Ch1 )
@d 8 5

v,‘\_/ 1
--'fesa';f ' .FJ

:__.- I

T—1—1 -«. ‘i

) 4

f) &

i

A

f) #

P
F 4
| A TR 1 st

£ #

i

M
i
7 at
(11—

=
o

slowing

=

/

]

[+
I
o/

My Shepherd Will Supply My Need




156

Hornpipe (Finale)

from “Water Music”

Music by GEORGE FRIDERIC HANDEL
S%tting by JOHN CARTER

Publish

] [ &) 4 1 1
oy = — :
1 [ &) & 1 - L1 & i1 1
i — B e =
¥,

= ; t
Ses =
o 1 I Y s s e
f
[ # = =
S T '

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




== L

;.,/ N

Co

o \_U

‘,-I
O

mrm’,/

TnnmEESEEs

T
T
-0

F'f‘

—— |

‘—rr‘

B

|
]
=
@
I

7 3

|

S

R

Py 1] (0

E!.E‘u._
_EE
4

‘LN
)

0

Hornpipe (Finale)



158 .
Air
from Orchestral Suite No. 3

Music by JOHANN SEBASTIAN BACH
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Quietly, at a leisurely pace

4
By
#
i
ﬂ%
i
3

™
-
ol
[ 11E
ol
1
o
3
MH
o
%
‘ 4
M

rit.

EE S

SR ——— =5

[y

© 2010 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.
www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049
All rights reserved.

The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OnelLicense.net.




die

&l
W\

[ 183

—'qrg L 108

L 1

e

B ==

G

—i4

i
L1
L 1

LY

L N
|

Iy
E=%
L 1

>

DI

Air (from Orchestral Suite No. 3)

EEET

1Y

G 111




160

Music by JEREMIAH CLARKE
Setting by JOHN CARTER

Trumpet Voluntary

Since 1892

© 1997 Hope Publishing Company, Carol Stream, 1L 60188.

www.hopepublishing.com 800-323-1049

All rights reserved.

|The copying of this music is prohibited by law and is not covered by CCLI, LicenSing, or OneLicense.net. |




161

~
|
E
z

=

rits

mpet Voluntary

Trur



INDEX OF TUNE NAMES

HOPE Company

YT, g - 38
ADESTE FIDELES......~..coooeeeeeee e,

AR ..ottt 158
ANTIOCH........cooooeeeee e 72
ARISE ..o 32
ASNURANCE - &7 A8
Y N ——— é ..... 34
BRIDEGROOM .................... 4‘ ................ 0 ....... 110
BROTHER JAMES’AlR........ Q ............................. 27

CANTIQUE DE NOEL...... Q ................. Q) ..............
CHEREPONL............... C) .................. % ................. &
CHILDREN PRAYINGA, ... Q ...................
CRUCIFER.......... &

CRUSADER'S H

EIN’ FE@RG ......... N £

EV'R I FEEL THESPIRIT......... Q .................. 114
FAITHFULNESS...... @ .................................... 46
GIFT OF LOVE... @ ........................ 150

GO, TELLIT...; 0




JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING icviwsvvovenvsvnsivvininse 147
KINGS FOLD :cvscciccuvnsoseneosisusns sommeisavss s i vEovs s 76
KREMSE R . sviveamissrsuisansss s yoiass s s isesavs s sussivinsasss 131

PE Publishihg
R ....___;;;;;;____;;;;;;_;CQm;p;a ny

MAR o L T —— 60
MATERNA oo e, 138
MELITA ..o, 140
MORECAMBE ..., 112
NEAR THE CROSS......oeeoeeeee oo, 86
NETTLETON ..o i 16
NEW BRITAIN.......ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e é‘\) 52
NICAEA. ........ooeooeeoeeeeen, 4, ................. :

NOEL NOUVELET............... Q ....................
NOW..ooovoovireeeemiiii e ko 8 o,

NUN DANKET............. OQ ..............

OLIVET....... oot .

ON EAGLE’S WINQ% ............................................ .
ONE BREAD, O 10) ARG, ¥ AN, ,

PASSACAGLI x ................. Q" ...............
PERFECT L § ................
PROMISE&y ... O R %
RESIG@(/ ............... AN

SIMPKB BHFTS.......... & ................ :

SIYAHAMIBA........... ,

TRU
) T'VOLUNT,
VI DU HAVR
WERE YOU THER
WONDROUS JIOVE cvcmsmvmmsm s s as e



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A ;lthi‘g ;o;es
Air (1, T

J=Company

Suite NO. 3)eeiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiieenenn, 158
Al Clory, Land:anth HBRow, coomsmomssoswmsmmoassavamsmsamsssvoes 98
B TRIOTIEIER S ETIIRS, cocccumssonisosossasoosnse o IS NS EES RSSEAES 52
America,the Beautiful.........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i . 138
Be Thou. My VISI0I...cumsmmmvssmsssmnsavsvsssvvsmss A 50
Blessse ASSURRICE s s i RS P A ‘\) 48
Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing................... é e 16
Come, Thou Long-Expected JesfiSW................. e ....... 68

Crown Him with Many Cro

................................ 104
Day Is Done (Taps)...... e B Q) ...........
Eternal Father, Strong to @é ................ % ................
Ev’ry Time I Feel the 11'1‘6 ................ é 4

Fairest Lord Jesus. Mmoo eree et eohe e eneeeneaneneennrgens 36
Fantasy on “Hol na’............ V .............. v 18
For the Beaut Earth........ /00t eeiieeereinnn @’ eeee 10

Go, Tell It o MOUNLAIN. .. .oy veeneneeennnn. % ....... 80
GreatIs T ithfulness... o ............................. 46
Hallelujdibes................ (é ................. Q ............. 106
Here A W s S— Qf

Holy, Holy, Holy! L

Hompipe (Finale) .qu Y- - -eevveven-.

Hymn of PromiSE- MY ..ovvvvmvsvvsiss Q ............................ 126
I Will Arise 10 JESUS cven % ............................... 32
Immortal, %e, God Onl;.@s ................................. 12
It Is Well with-My Soul....ﬁ ....................................... 40
Jesu, J ill Us with 3 90
Jesu, R BT 1 fy T — 147
Jefﬁ VEEOL NIV BUITE: - oo vwsh e s vvass easssms s 38
Joy 16 the World!é .................................................. 72
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee.........cccoveveriiininiininnninnnnnns 7

Let Us Break Bread Together..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiniiinnnannn. 124



Let L8 Taletitg and Tonpuies Emplov. convumunssmsmnssss 122
Lt High the X088 uammismmsimsmisms s e s 101
i Murmur of the Dove’s S

O Come, All Ye Faithful.......c.cooviininiiiiiiiiieieeieeceeee, 78
O Tora Thousand: Tongues 10 SN, ...cowswsmamammssnsnssasans . 34
O Holy Naghtiomeesoamssssmmsonssosummmsssssuemsonsil 65
O Master, Let Me Walk with Thee..........ccocvvvinvnnnnn. w 60
LY Petlect LOWE «ivsmmmmsmsssommupllpsmsssommmnsusvssies é

O Sing a Song of Bethlehem..., ‘& ................. :

O Worship the King............ My v e

Of the Father’s Love Begottgn.y................. :

On Eagle’s Wings......... é ..................
Oiie; Bread; One Bodw:: 5

Passacaglia (A son
Praise to the Lor

Shall We Gath e River.......5 ?’ ..............
Simple Gifta.. ................. .

Sing We f Christmas the Green B

Spirit of . Descend u& Heatrt......

The of Love........ . S

The Lord My Sheph ards Me We %

To God Be the Glomyugy Y- ovvneen... &)

Trompet Tune.. LoV s Q ...........................
Trumpet Volu§@ ...............................
We Are M in the Ligh s R

We Gather T8gether......... ‘Q .......................................

Were Y. L . L ———
Wha drous Love B B P R B R RS

Wﬁ urvey the 00 PSS e R TR eRs
WheHR Morning Gi L T




Company

Since 1892

HOPE Publishing



Company

Since 1892

HOPE Publishing



Company

Since 1892

HOPE Publishing



Since 1892






